

CORRIGENDUM TO THE RFT DT.27.04.2022

The Pre Bid was conducted on 12.05.2022 and some of the queries are answered here :

1, In the Page no.32, under point 19, Sl. No.1 may be read with

“House Keepers / Sweepers / Office Boys – Unskilled” instead of “House Keepers – Unskilled”

2. In Annexure III i.e., Price Bid Declaration, please read with “The cost of cleaning materials & Chemicals per month should be in the range of Rs.10000/- (minimum). Cleaning materials should be branded quality and should be used in adequate quantity as required at respective places.”

3. In Annexure III i.e., Price Bid Declaration, Manpower to be deployed, other items required and their rates per month etc., the prospective service provider may quote his Management fee in the appropriate column mentioned in the price bid.

Sd/-

Chief Manager & CIC.